Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

Height of Salt Range at Skesar is.

Thal and southern desert area are.

Air Pollution means increase of dangerous gases in

In winter season avarage temperatur eremains in plain areas in degree centigrade.

For the Development of any country forest should cover total area of.

Baluchistan plateau lies in directio of Koh e Sulaiman and Kirthar Range.

Meaning of Siachen

Types of canals in Pakistan are.

According to physicla features, Pakistan is divided how many types.

Stretching in the North West of Pakistan.

The highest peak of Hindukush.

Forest wood fulfills the deficinecy of.

Which eiver flows to the siuth of koh Sufaid.

The Hight of Nanga Parbat is.

Main occupatio of coastal areas is.

Answers Choice

1500 Meter
2100 Meter
1800 Meter
1200 Meter

Dry
Coldest
Moderate
Humid

Air
Food
Light
Water

30
40
50
60

20%
25%
30%
35%

East

South
North
West

OOW» DOWP UOTP DOWr DOmF U0

Wild Plants
Wild Fruit
Wild Rose
Wild Animal

s WN

oW

Koh Sufaid
. Himalyas
Hindukush
Kir thar Hills

K-2

. Trich Mir
Skesar
Nanga Parbat

Coal
Natural Gas
. Electricity
Water

Changhai River
Gomal River

. Rum River
Swat River

7690 Meters

8126 Meters
8792 Meters
6790 Meters

Fishing
Farming
Harding

. Employment

DOW> DOW » DOWP DOWr UODP» OOWP 0U0Wr UOW» OOwmP



16

17

18

19

20

Important port of Pakistan.

Boarder line between whih counry is called Durand line

Which river of Pakistan originates from China's Part of Tibet.

K-2 mountain is located in

Activities in Winter season of Northern and North Western area become.

oow oow

oOow

B
]
D.
A
C

. Karachi

. Gwadar
. Port Bin Qasim

. Iran

. India
. Bangladesh

. River Jehlum

. River Ravi
. River Chenab

. Himalayas

. Koh -sufaid
Koh e Hindo kush

. Huge

. <span style="font-size:

12px;">Stable</span>

D

. Non Stable



