

## History of Pakistan (1971 Till Now)

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Height of Salt Range at Skesar is.	A. 1500 Meter B. 2100 Meter C. 1800 Meter D. 1200 Meter
2	Thal and southern desert area are.	A. Dry B. Coldest C. Moderate D. Humid
3	Air Pollution means increase of dangerous gases in	A. Air B. Food C. Light D. Water
4	In winter season avarage temperatur eremains in plain areas in degree centigrade.	A. 30 B. 40 C. 50 D. 60
5	For the Development of any country forest should cover total area of.	A. 20% B. 25% C. 30% D. 35%
6	Baluchistan plateau lies in directio of Koh e Sulaiman and Kirthar Range.	A. East B. South C. North D. West
7	Meaning of Siachen	A. Wild Plants B. Wild Fruit C. Wild Rose D. Wild Animal
8	Types of canals in Pakistan are.	A. 2 B. 3 C. 4 D. 5
9	According to physica features, Pakistan is divided how many types.	A. 2 B. 3 C. 4 D. 5
10	Stretching in the North West of Pakistan.	A. Koh Sufaid B. Himalyas C. Hindukush D. Kir thar Hills
11	The highest peak of Hindukush.	A. K-2 B. Trich Mir C. Skesar D. Nanga Parbat
12	Forest wood fulfills the deficinecy of.	A. Coal B. Natural Gas C. Electricity D. Water
13	Which eiver flows to the siuth of koh Sufaid.	A. Changhai River B. Gomal River C. Rum River D. Swat River
14	The Hight of Nanga Parbat is.	A. 7690 Meters B. 8126 Meters C. 8792 Meters D. 6790 Meters
15	Main occupatio of coastal areas is.	A. Fishing B. Farming C. Harding D. Employment

---

16	Important port of Pakistan.	A. Pasni B. Karachi C. Gwadar D. Port Bin Qasim
17	Boarder line between whih country is called Durand line	A. Afghanistan B. Iran C. India D. Bangladesh
18	Which river of Pakistan originates from China's Part of Tibet.	A. River Indus B. River Jehlum C. River Ravi D. River Chenab
19	K-2 mountain is located in	A. Koh e Karakram B. Himalayas C. Koh -sufaid D. Koh e Hindo kush
20	Activities in Winter season of Northern and North Western area become.	A. Huge B. Limited C. <span style="font-size: 12px;">Stable</span> D. Non Stable

---